2.00mm latch HEADER
.079" [2.00] CENTERLINE
2MHR SERIES
Introduction:
Adam Tech 2MHR Series 2mm Latch Headers are dual row, PCB
mounted, shrouded headers with latches for use with dual row
IDC female socket connectors. In addition to providing a shock

Add designator(s) to end of part number
HT = High-temp insulator for high-temp soldering processes
ORDERING INFORMATION
2MHR 44 V A L
SERIES
INDICATOR
2MHR =
2mm Shrouded
Header w/Latches
POSITIONS
10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 22,
24, 26, 30, 32, 34, 40,
44, 48, 50, 60, 64, 68
PIN LENGTHS
A	=	Standard length
		  solder tail
B	=	Special length,
		  customer specified
LATCHING
FEATURES
	S	=	�Short latches
(for sockets
w/o strain
relief)
	L	=	�Long latches
(for sockets
w/strain relief)
	N	=	No latches
MOUNTING ANGLE
V	=	Straight Mount
H	=	Right Angle Mount
CONTACT PLATING
  U	=	Gold plated
SG	=	Gold plating in
		  contact area, Tin
		  plated solder tails
  T	 =	Tin plated
This series is availabe in an
elevated version similar to
our BHRE Series as shown
on pgs. 322-323
U
www.adam-tech.com 305
A
B
.236
[6.00]
A
B
.079 [2.00] .079
[2.00]
.236
[6.00]
[.394
[10.00]
.118
[3.00]
B
.079 [2.00] .079
[2.00]
Ø.031
[0.80]
B
.079 [2.00] .079
[2.00]
Ø.031